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No. 269, S.] [Published May 9, 1951.
’ CHAPTER 202.

AN ACT to amend 20.49 (5a) of the statutes, relating to roads on grounds of the Stout
Institute.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

20.49 (5a) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.49 (5a) Not to exceed $25,000 for improving highways forming the most econ-
venient connection between the university, state teachers’ colleges, the Stout Institute,
state charitable or penal institutions, and the state trunk highway system, or to construct
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roadways under or over state trunk highways that pass through the grounds of the wni-
versity, state teachers’ colleges, the Stout Imstitute, or any state charitable or penal
institution, or to construet and maintain all drives and roadways on the grounds of the
university, state teachers’ colleges, the Stout Imstitute, or any state charitable or penal
institution. Within the limitations and for the purposes of this subsection, funds may
be allotted by and work performed by or under the supervision or authority of the state
highway commission, upon the request for such work filed by the board of regents of the
university, the board of normal school regents, the board of trustees of the Stout Insti-
tute or the state boards, commissions, departments, or officers, respectively, as to such
work in connection with the institution controlled by them.

Approved May 4, 1951.
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